507395854 07/20/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7442780

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD MOURN			06/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DAPHO	DAPHOLDING B.V.		
Street Address:	ZUTPH	ZUTPHENSTRAAT 67		
City:	OLDEN	OLDENZAAL		
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	7575E	7575EJ		
Property Type	e	Number	7	
	e	Number]	
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 9602302		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA]	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	9602302		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 602-333-5440 slaureanti@spencerfane.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 602-333-5440 slaureanti@spencerfane.com STEVEN J. LAUREANTI		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 602-333-5440 slaureanti@spencerfane.com STEVEN J. LAUREANTI 2415 E. CAMELBACK ROAD		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 602-333-5440 slaureanti@spencerfane.com STEVEN J. LAUREANTI		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 602-333-5440 slaureanti@spencerfane.com STEVEN J. LAUREANTI 2415 E. CAMELBACK ROAD SUITE 600 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 602-333-5440 slaureanti@spencerfane.com STEVEN J. LAUREANTI 2415 E. CAMELBACK ROAD SUITE 600 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET MAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 o the e-mail address first; if that is und <i>i</i> if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 602-333-5440 slaureanti@spencerfane.com STEVEN J. LAUREANTI 2415 E. CAMELBACK ROAD SUITE 600 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016 5504822-0008		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	9602302 (602)333-5431 o the e-mail address first; if that is und <i>i</i> if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 602-333-5440 slaureanti@spencerfane.com STEVEN J. LAUREANTI 2415 E. CAMELBACK ROAD SUITE 600 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016 5504822-0008 STEVEN J. LAUREANTI		

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR:

÷.

Mr. Richard Mourn 1715 Smoke Ridge Drive Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919

hereinafter called Assignor, is an Inventor of an Invention disclosed, described and claimed in a certain United States Patent Application as follows:

Title: METHOD FOR DISABLING A LEGACY LOOP DETECT CIRCUIT FROM A BETA NODE Patent Application Serial Number 14/306,557Filed on June 17, 2014

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

DapHolding B.V. Zutphenstraat 67 7575EJ Oldenzaal, The Netherlands

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the U.S. Patent Application and in the United States Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified United States Patent Application and the Invention therein disclosed in the United States, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title of the United States Patent Application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed at Colorado Springs, Colorado on this <u>16</u> day of June ___, 2014.

Mr. Richard Mourn 1715 Smoke Ridge Drive Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919

PATENT REEL: 060570 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 07/20/2022